BEFORE THE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF OKLAHOMA

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF
OKLAHOMA GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
FOR AN ORDER OF THE COMMISSION
AUTHORIZING APPLICANT TO MODIFY ITS
RATES, CHARGES, AND TARIFFS FOR RETAIL
ELECTRIC SERVICE IN OKLAHOMA

CAUSE NO. PUD 201700496

AFFIDAVIT OF MARK E. GARRETT MAY 07 2018

COURT CLERK'S OFFICE - OKC

STATE OF OKLAHOMA ) CORPORATION COMMISSION
) OF OKLAHOMA

COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA )

On the L*h day of May, 2018, before me appeared Mark E. Garrett, to me personally
known, who, being by me first duly sworn and acknowledges that he has read his Responsive
Testimony filed in this Cause on May 2, 2018 and that the statements contained therein are true
and correct to the best of his information, knowledge and belief.
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Mark E. Garrett

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 7P day of May, 2018.
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CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

On this fthday of May 2018, a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing was sent
via electronic mail to the following interested parties:

Mr. Brandy L. Wreath

Director of the Public Utility Division
OKLAHOMA CORPORATION COMMISSION
Jim Thorpe Building

2101 North Lincoln Boulevard
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73105
b.wreath@occemail.com

Mr. William L. Humes

Mt. John D. Rhea

Mr. Dominic Williams

OKLAHOMA GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
PO Box 321, MC 1208

Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73101
humeswl@oge.com

rhead@oge.com

williado@oge.com

Mr. Jack G. Clark, Jr.

CLARK, WOOD & PATTEN, P.C.

3545 Northwest 58" Strect, Suite 400
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73112
celark@cswp-law.com

Ms. Dara M. Derryberry

Mr. Jared B. Haines

Ms. Jennifer Lewis

Ms. Katy Evans Boren

Mr, Chase Snodgrass

OFFICE OF OKLAHOMA ATTORNEY GENERAL
313 N.E. 21st Street

Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73105
dara.derryberry@oag.ok.gov
jared haines@oag.ok.gov
Jennifer.lewis@oag.ok.gov
Katy.boren@oag.ok.gov
chase.snodgrass@oag.ok.gov

Mr. William J, Bullard

WILLIAMS, BOX, FORSHEE & BULLARD, P.C.
522 Colcord Drive

Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102
bullard@wbfblaw.com

Ms. Judith L. Johnson

Ms. Natasha Scott

Office of General Counsel

OKLAHOMA CORPORATION COMMISSION
P.O. Box 52000

Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73152-2000
jjohnson2occemail.com
n.scott@occemail.com

Mr. Ronald E. Stakem

CHEEK & FALCONE, PLLC

6301 Waterford Boulevard, Suite 320
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73118
rstakem@cheekfalcone.com

Mr. Curtis M. Long
CONNER & WINTERS LLP
4000 One Williams Center
Tulsa, Oklahoma 74172
clong@cwlaw.com

Ms. Kimber L. Shoop

CROOKS, STANFORD & SHOOP, PLLC
171 Stonebridge Boulevard

Edmond, Oklahoma 73013
ks@crooksstanford.com

Ms. Cheryl A. Vaught

Mr, Scot A. Conner

VAUGHT & CONNER, PLLC

1900 Northwest Expressway, Suite 1300
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73118
cvaught@vcoke.com
sconner@vcoke.com

M. Jon Laasch

JACOBSON & LLAASCH

212 Bast Second Street
Edmond, Oklahoma 73034
jonlaasch@yahoo.com



Ms, Deborah R. Thompson

OK ENERGY FIRM, PLLC

P.O. Box 54632

Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73154
dthompson@okenergyfirm.com

Mr, James A. Roth

Mr. Marc Edwards

Mr, C. Eric Davis

Phillips Murrah, P.C.

Corporate Tower, 13" Floor

101 North Robinson Avenue
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102
jaroth@phillipsmurrah.com
medwards@phillipsmurrah.com
cedavis@phillipsmurrah.com

3528160.3:620435:02636

Mr. Eric Turner

DERRYBERRY & NAIFEH LLP
4800 North Lincoln Boulevard
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73105
eturner@derryberrylaw.com

Thomas P. échroedter /



